HB 2396-3 (LC 265) 3/4/13 (DLT/mam/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2396

1 On page 5 of the printed bill, after line 22, insert:

<u>"SECTION 4.</u> Section 5 of this 2013 Act is added to and made a part
of ORS 196.600 to 196.905.".

In line 23, delete "4" and insert "5" and delete "the ability of a" and insert "the removal of".

6 In line 24, delete "person to move".

7 In line 26, delete the second "the" and insert "a".

8 After line 27, insert:

9 "(c) Meets conditions for the removal of large woody debris as specified 10 in rules of the Director of the Department of State Lands.".

11 Delete lines 28 and 29.

In line 30, delete "5" and insert "6" and delete "Section 4" and insert Sections 4 and 5".

14